

- 1. In consideration for receiving from the Golden Triangle Irish Setter Club rescue program, the Irish Setter "______" (name), sex______, I hereby agree to care for said animal humanly (including provision of adequate food, water, shelter, companionship and veterinary care). If not already SPAYED/NEUTERED, this MUST be done by _______, and to maintain a current license in accordance with the laws and ordinances in force in the jurisdiction that I reside. I agree further that said animal shall not be used for any medical or breeding purposes. I also agree not to sell, trade, or dispose of said animal in any way, but to return it to the Golden Triangle Irish Setter Club rescue Program, if at any time I relinquish custody. It is further understood that no AKC registration is transferred in the transaction unless the dog is spayed or neutered.
- 2. It is understood and agreed that the adopter will allow GTISC to conduct home visits and phone check-ins at their discretion after adoption in order to check on the dog's welfare. If not satisfied with its condition or the condition in which it is being kept, said animal can be reclaimed by the Golden Triangle Irish Setter Club Rescue Program immediately. No refund will be given after the initial Thirty (30) days.
- 3. The undersigned, as further consideration, does hereby forever release, discharge and covenant to hold harmless the Golden Triangle Irish Setter Club, it's Board of Directors, or any member from any and all claims, damages, expenses, or actions arising out of an act or occurrence pursuant to this contract and/or conduct of said Irish Setter.

ADODTION ELE EOD THIS DOG S

GTISC Rescue Volunteer	New Owner
(please print)	(please print)
NAME	NAME
Address	Address
Phone	Phone
Signature (Owner)	date
Signature (rescue)	date